Form:

https://servicefirsthvac.brandbot.io/forms/giveaway-fHUZpN.html

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. **Eligibility:** This giveaway is open to residents of PA & NJ who are 18 years of age or older at the time of entry. Employees of Service First Heating & Air Conditioning and their immediate family members are not eligible to participate.
- 2. **Sponsor:** The giveaway is sponsored by Service First Heating & Air Conditioning, located at 201 S Lincoln Ave. Newtown, PA 18940.
- 3. **Agreement to Rules:** By participating, the contestant ("You") agree to be fully unconditionally bound by these Rules, and You represent and warrant that You meet the eligibility requirements. In addition, You agree to accept the decisions of Service First Heating & Air Conditioning as final and binding as it relates to the content of this giveaway.
- 4. **Giveaway Period:** Entries will be accepted online starting on 06/01/24 and ending on 06/30/24.
- 5. **How to Enter:** Enter by doing ALL three. 1) Like the post 2) Follow company page on Facebook and Instagram 3) Share and tag three friends. BONUS ENTRY: Share to story and tag Service First Heating & Air Conditioning. Limit one entry per person per day. Alternative Entry: Fill out the form linked in the giveaway post [https://servicefirsthvac.brandbot.io/forms/giveaway-fHUZpN.html] This allows you to enter without following the steps above.
- 6. **Prizes:** The winner will receive Ecobee Smart Thermostat + Installation valued at [\$500]. No cash or prize substitution is permitted. The prize is nontransferable.
- 7. **Odds:** The odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received.
- 8. Winner Selection and Notification: Winner will be selected by random drawing under the supervision of Service First Heating & Air Conditioning. Winners will be notified by Facebook message within 2 days following the selection. If the winner cannot be contacted, is ineligible, fails to claim the prize within 14 days, or fails to return a completed and executed declaration and releases, the prize may be forfeited, and an alternate winner selected.
- 9. **Rights Granted by You:** By entering this giveaway, you agree to allow Service First Heating & Air Conditioning to use your entry, name, and likeness for promotional and marketing purposes without further compensation, unless prohibited by law.
- 10. **Terms:** Service First Heating & Air Conditioning reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify, or suspend the giveaway in case of virus, bug, non-authorized human intervention, fraud, or other cause beyond Service First Heating & Air Conditioning's control corrupt o affect the administration, security, fairness, or proper conduct of the giveaway. In such cases, Service First Heating & Air Conditioning may select the winner from all eligible entries received prior to the action taken. Service First Heating & Air

- Conditioning reserves the right to disqualify any individual who tampers with the entry process or violates these Terms & Conditions.
- 11. **Limitation of Liability:** By entering, you agree to release and hold harmless Service First Heating & Conditioning and its affiliates from any liability, illness, injury, death, loss, or damages that may occur, directly or indirectly, from your participation in the giveaway and/or your acceptance, possession, use, or misuse of any prize.
- 12. **Disputes:** This giveaway is governed by the laws of PA and NJ, USA, without respect to conflict of law doctrines. As a condition of participating in this giveaway, you agree that any disputes shall be resolved individually, without resort to any form of class action, exclusively before a court located in PA, USA. You waive all rights to punitive, incidental, or consequential damages, and any damages other than actual out-of-pocket expenses.
- 13. **Privacy Policy:** Information submitted with an entry is subject to the Privacy Policy stated on Service First Heating & Air Conditioning's website. To read the Privacy Policy, visit https://www.servicefirsthvac.com/privacy-policy.
- 14. **Winner's List:** To obtain a copy of the winner's name or a copy of these Official Rules, mail your request along with a stamped, self-addressed envelope to: Service First Heating & Air Conditioning, 201 S Lincoln Ave. Newtown, PA 18940. Requests must be received no later than 06/25/2024.
- 15. **Facebook Disclaimer:** This giveaway is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with Facebook.

By participating, you agree to be fully unconditionally bound by these Rules and represent that you meet eligibility requirements.